

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 585 OF 2011
(for prel.hearing)

SATINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBHEJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tanmay Nagar, Adv.
Mr.Gurpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms.Pooja Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No.537/2011 titled as "Gurbhej Singh Vs. Satinder Kaur", pending in the Court of Addl. District Judge at Alipore until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar