

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 585 OF 2011

SATINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBHEJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks in order to
enable the counsel for the parties to explore the
possibility of settlement out of Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER