

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 585 OF 2011

SATINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBHEJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide this Court's order dated 2nd December,
2011 was referred to the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable
settlement. Mediation Report dated 24th February,
2012 alongwith settlement agreement signed by
both the parties has been received from the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

TP(C) No. 585 of 2011

....2/-

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondent seeking an adjournment.
In her letter the counsel has mentioned that the

respondent-husband is not in a position to be personally present in the Court due to Board examination of his children.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER